
Painted Steel 3-Drawer Locker Manual
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Carefully lay bottom locker on its back using a soft mat
under the back for protection. Position the two swivel
casters on the bottom of the locker Please pay attention
for the casters position when you confirm which side you
perfect to place the locker insert M8x25  bolts through
washers, then through the casters and into the bottom of
the locker. Tighten securely using a 14mm socket.

. 2 .

INSTALL THE CASTERS

• The maximum load that can be placed in each
single slide drawer/shelf is 100 lbs.

• The maximum load for the Locker is 400 lbs.

CAPACITIES

LOCKER  AND CABINET CONNECTION:
NOTE: Attach this side locker to a roller cabinet using the hardware provided. This product is not designed to
be used as a stand-alone.
CAUTION: If not properly attached to a roller cabinet, it could tip over, which may cause personal or product
damage.
Step 1: Hand the locker on the rolling cabinet.
Step 2: Make sure the hook head snapping in the square hole on the inner side of the locker, then fasten the
screws to the cabinet.
Step 3: Undo the hexagon-head bolt on the cabinet  caster near the corners.
Step 4: Position the connecting channels on the bottom of the Locker and fasten the first screw to the locker.
And then fasten the second screw to the cabinet.
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FIRST
INSTALL HOOKS AND PASTE THE
EVA PADS
Simply position the hooks over  the holes on
your side Locker(included in the product) and
attach with the bolts provided. Tighten securely.
Paste two EVA pads on the right side of the
locker.
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Part#
303225
552352
304071
3011017
552353
245535
300064
552354
302000
300065

QTY
2 pcs
1 pc
2 pcs
1 pc
3 pcs
2 pcs
3 pcs
3 pcs
2 pcs
3 pcs

Description
Gas Strut
Till Liner
Lock
Door Pull
Shelf Liner
Shelf
Slide(L)
Drawer Liner
Swivel Caster
Slide(R)

Ref#
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

" The keys are taped to the
 till of the locker."

x 
x 

x

1. Replacement keys may be ordered, the code which appears on the face of the lock required.
2. Give the information for spare parts: part number, and quantity.

NOTE
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Description
Till Liner 552352

304071

3011017

552355

304072

3011018

   *
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White Green

       Lock

Door Pull

 Numbers of colored parts:

Shelf 245535-520 245535-517

Shelf Liner 552353 552356
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 **

***
****

*****

TO REMOVE DRAWERS

PUSH UP
(ONE HAND SIDE LEVER)

TO REMOVE AND REPLACE DRAWERS

PUSH DOWN
(THE OTHER HAND SIDE LEVER)

Pull drawer out so it's almost fully extended.
Push up one hand black release lever, while pushing down the other hand black release lever.
While holding the levers in the positions as instructed above, pull the drawer outward until it is released from
the drawer slide.
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Drawer Liner 552354 552357******

******

INSTALL SHELVES:
Insert and slide the shelf support  into the holes. Carefully lay the shelf onto the 4-shelf support.

Shelf
Support

Shelf

Locker

Extend the drawer slides from the tool chest.
Insert the brackets on each side of the drawer into the slots in the cabinet slides, being careful that they are
properly positioned.
Once properly inserted, completely close the drawer to set the slides in their proper positions.

TO REPLACE DRAWERS

FOURTH

DOOR REVERSAL INSTRUCTION
The door is pre-installed with the hinge on the left side of the locker.
Step1: To install the door on the right, pull down/up the hinge pin and remove the door from the main body.
Remove the magnet and reinstall on the left side of the locker.
Step 2: Turn the door upside down and put the door in position on the right side of the locker and insert the
hinge pin into the holes on the top/bottom side.

Hinge Pin Hinge Pin

Magnet
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